## Product End-of-Life

Vertiv<sup>™</sup> Geist<sup>™</sup> MJ Series rPDUs



## **Key Dates**

- Models: Geist MJ Series
- Effective Date: Novmember 1, 2022

Effective November 1, 2022, The Vertiv<sup>™</sup> Geist<sup>™</sup> MJ Series rPDUs will enter End of Life.

Vertiv will continue to provide existing customers with support and technical assistance on a reasonable commercial basis after final sale. The standard warranty remains in effect for products covered in this notice.

Geist Sales Support – Americas sales@vertiv.com +1 888 630 4445

Effective April 1, 2023, all standard and ETO Geist<sup>™</sup> MJ Series models will no longer be available for sale. The standard Geist MJ Series models and their replacement models are listed below.

MJ Series Item #	MJ Series Model #	Replacement Item #	Replacement Model #
11156	MJCN122-101S15ST5	11757VH	NSVC140-101S15
11158	MJCN122-102S20ST5	28087	NSVC140-102S20
11159VH	MJCN122-102S20TL5	38156	NSVC140-102S20TL
11160VH	MJBN202-101S15ST5	23168	NSVBN200-101S15
11162VH	MJBN202-102S20ST5	38158	NSVB200-102S20
11163VH	MJBN202-102S20TL5	12348	NSVB200-102S20TL
11391VH	MJBN202-102R20ST5	38168	NSVB200-102R20
11524VH	MJBN202-102R20TL5	38588	NSVB200-102R20TL
11646VH	MJBN202-101R15ST5	38606	NSVB200-101R15
11988	MJCN122-102R20ST5	13250	NSVC140-102R20
14660	MJCN122-102R20TL5	38215	NSVC140-102R20TL
15059	MJCN122-101R15ST5	38555	NSVC140-101R15

Vertiv.com | Vertiv Headquarters, 1050 Dearborn Drive, Columbus, OH, 43085, USA

© 2022 Vertiv Group Corp. All rights reserved. Vertiv<sup>™</sup> and the Vertiv logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Vertiv Group Corp. All other names and logos referred to are trade names, trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners. While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness here, Vertiv Group Corp. assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all liability, for damages resulting from use of this information or for any errors or omissions. Specifications, rebates and other promotional offers are subject to change at Vertiv's sole discretion upon notice.